11/19/03

	-12-2003
(Rev. 10/02) REGOF OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and pagemarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SiLtectt (NC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Suttent LLC Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional partner(s) of convenion partn(ion) attached 2 Ven Ven	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTHOM J. DIENICK JC Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 2170 Luke EDW ARDS RO	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City Decn (a State: 6A Zip: 3009	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. A. J. O'LENICK Jr Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over	Date Por Seet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK 3 5 REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Siltech Inc. a Corporation of the State of Georgia, is the owner of the following trademark issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

SILAMID

2,123,236

And WHEREAS, **Siltech LLC**, a limited liability Corporation, of the State of Georgia, is desirous of obtaining said trademark, and **Siltech Inc** wishes to assign said mark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, **Siltech Inc**, hereby assigns to **Siltech LLC** all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and the application to register said trademark.

Signed at Dacula Georgia, this 15th day of November, 2003

Anthony J. O Velick, Jr.

On this 15th day of November, 2003, personally appeared Anthony J. O'Lenick, Jr., to me known and known to me, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of its successor and assignee **Siltech Inc.** and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public Charlett County, Georgia My Commission Expires November 12, 2004

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 11/19/2003